
08:30-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-13:30

13:30-14:30

14:30-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-17:00

17:00-18:00

18:00-18:30

19.00-20.30

08:00-09:00

09:00-10:00

10:00-10:20

10:20-10:40

10:40-11:10

Rooms: Ariane / Cañadell St. Exupéry / Reimers Spot Cassiopée / van der Eijken 

11:10-12:10 Dysplasias, Syndromes & 
Congenital Foot & Ankle Tumour & Infection 1 Hip 1

12:10-13:40

12:30-13:30 Industry Symposium A Industry Symposium B Industry Symposium C

13:40-14:40 Sports Neuromuscular Tumour & Infection 2 Hip 2

14:40-15:40
Sports Study Group: 

Traumatic avulsion injuries around 
the knee

Neuromuscular Study Group:
New horizons in SMA in the DMT era

Tumour & Infection Study Group: 
Pathological fractures in children and 

adolescents

Genetics & Metabolic Study Group: 
What’s new in diagnosis and treatment 

of rare bone diseases

15:40-16:00

16:00-17:00 Spine Study Group:  
Spine sports related injuries

Trauma Study Group: 
Breaking borders: Exploring the 

socioeconomic impact and patient/parent 
comfort of surgical vs. non-surgical fracture 

treatment across Europe 

Upper Limb & Hand 
Study Group

Lower Limb Study Group: 
Controversies in Perthes disease

17:00-18:00 Spine 1 Trauma 1 Upper Limb & Hand 1 Lower Limb Deformity 1

18:00-19:00 Spine 2 Trauma 2 Upper Limb & Hand 2 Lower Limb Deformity 2

19.30-22.00

10:00-10:20

10:20-10:40

10:40-11:40

11:40-12:40

12:40-14:10

13:00-14:00

14:10-15:10

15:10-16:10

16:10-16:30

16:30-17:30

17:30-18:45

19:30-00:00

Basic Science

Best of Lower Limb Deformity

Programme at a glance
WEDNESDAY, 2 APRIL 2025

Pre-Meeting Activity
in Room Ariane / Cañadell

Registration

Opening Ceremony & Invited Lecture

Room: Concorde 1+2 / Dal Monte 

Coffee Break / Exhibition / E-posters

Coffee Break / Exhibition / E-posters

Best of Neuromuscular

WOW (Women in Orthopaedics Worldwide) Session

Welcome Reception at the Congress Centre

THURSDAY, 3 APRIL 2025

Best of Foot & Ankle

Best of Sports

Coffee Break / Exhibition / E-posters

EPOS History

Meet the Mentor

Lunch Break

Room: Concorde 1+2 / Dal Monte 

FEPOS & EPOS Travelling Fellows

Coffee Break / Exhibition / E-posters

Presidential Dinner (By invitation only)

FRIDAY, 4 APRIL 2025

08:00-10:00 EPOS General Assembly

Coffee Break / Exhibition / E-posters

ERN (European Reference Networks) Session

Best of Trauma

Best of Spine

Lunch Break

Best of Hip

Best E-posters

Room: Concorde 1+2 / Dal Monte 

Industry Symposium D

Best of the Best

General Session 
(Presidential Guest Lecture, Awards, Pro Maximis Meritis Award, Presidency Transfer)

Gala Dinner at the Carmes Food Market 
(Tickets need to be purchased separately through the online registration)
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