

www.epos2025.org #EPOS2025 43rd Annual Meeting of the European Paediatric Orthopaedic Society

2 - 4 April 2025 Toulouse · France -



Programme at a glance

WEDNESDAY, 2 APRIL 2025					
08:30-11:30	Pre-Meeting Activity in Room Ariane / Cañadell				
11:30-12:30	Registration				
	Room: Concorde 1+2 / Dal Monte				
12:30-13:30	Opening Ceremony & Invited Lecture				
13:30-14:30	Best of Lower Limb Deformity				
14:30-15:30	Basic Science				
15:30-16:00	Coffee Break / Exhibition / E-posters				
16:00-17:00	Best of Neuromuscular				
17:00-18:00	WOW (Women in Orthopaedics Worldwide) Session				
18:00-18:30	FEPOS & EPOS Travelling Fellows				
19.00-20.30	Welcome Reception at the Congress Centre				
THURSDAY, 3 APRIL 2025					
	Room: Concorde 1+2 / Dal Monte				
08:00-09:00	Best of Foot & Ankle				
09:00-10:00	Best of Sports				
10:00-10:20	Coffee Break / Exhibition / E-posters				
10:20-10:40	EPOS History				
10:40-11:10	Meet the Mentor				
Rooms:	Ariane / Cañadell	St. Exupéry / Reimers	Spot	Cassiopée / van der Eijken	
11:10-12:10	Dysplasias, Syndromes & Congenital	Foot & Ankle	Tumour & Infection 1	Hip 1	
12:10-13:40	Lunch Break				
12:30-13:30	Industry Symposium A		Industry Symposium B	Industry Symposium C	
13:40-14:40	Sports	Neuromuscular	Tumour & Infection 2	Hip 2	
14:40-15:40	Sports Study Group: Traumatic avulsion injuries around the knee	Neuromuscular Study Group: New horizons in SMA in the DMT era	Tumour & Infection Study Group: Pathological fractures in children and adolescents	Genetics & Metabolic Study Group: What's new in diagnosis and treatment of rare bone diseases	
15:40-16:00	Coffee Break / Exhibition / E-posters				
16:00-17:00	Spine Study Group: Spine sports related injuries	Trauma Study Group: Breaking borders: Exploring the socioeconomic impact and patient/parent comfort of surgical vs. non-surgical fracture treatment across Europe	Upper Limb & Hand Study Group	Lower Limb Study Group: Controversies in Perthes disease	
17:00-18:00	Spine 1	Trauma 1	Upper Limb & Hand 1	Lower Limb Deformity 1	
18:00-19:00	Spine 2	Trauma 2	Upper Limb & Hand 2	Lower Limb Deformity 2	
19.30-22.00	Presidential Dinner (By invitation only)				

'				
FRIDAY, 4 APRIL 2025				
	Room: Concorde 1+2 / Dal Monte			
08:00-10:00	EPOS General Assembly			
10:00-10:20	Coffee Break / Exhibition / E-posters			
10:20-10:40	ERN (European Reference Networks) Session			
10:40-11:40	Best of Trauma			
11:40-12:40	Best of Spine			
12:40-14:10	Lunch Break			
13:00-14:00	Industry Symposium D			
14:10-15:10	Best of Hip			
15:10-16:10	Best E-posters			
16:10-16:30	Coffee Break / Exhibition / E-posters			
16:30-17:30	Best of the Best			
17:30-18:45	General Session (Presidential Guest Lecture, Awards, Pro Maximis Meritis Award, Presidency Transfer)			
19:30-00:00	Gala Dinner at the Carmes Food Market (Tickets need to be purchased separately through the online registration)			